



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4541 of 2025

Alok Pal

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anand Mohan Pandey, Ram Raj Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. A perusal of the order dated 24.12.2024 passed by the learned Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Room No. 1, Bareilly, under Section 11 of the Hindu Marriage Act, shows that the marriage between the parties has been declared void.
3. In view of the above, the effect and operation of the impugned orders dated 05.01.2024 as well as 28.07.2025 shall remain in abeyance till the next date of listing.
4. Issue notice to opposite party no. 2, returnable within one week.
5. Steps be taken within one week.
6. Put up this matter as fresh on 21.01.2026.

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

December 17, 2025

pks