



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4541 of 2025

Alok Pal

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Anand Mohan Pandey, Ram Raj Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Hariyali Sharma, Rekha Sharma

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the matter being taken up even in the revised reading of the list, neither any body is present on behalf of opposite party no.2 nor any counter affidavit has been filed despite two names of Advocates have been shown in the cause list from the side of opposite party no.2.
2. As a last opportunity, list this case on 27th March, 2026.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 may file counter affidavit.
4. It is understood that this matte shall not be adjourned on the next date fixed on any ground whatsoever.

March 16, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)